CH \$115.00 36544

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM541581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME NO.: 6226/0216	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC		09/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUALIFACTS SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	315 Deaderick Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2300	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37238	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3654400	CARELOGIC
Registration Number:	1684809	QUALIFACTS
Registration Number:	1689388	QUALIFACTS SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4124109	CHOOSE MEANINGFULLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

i de la companya de		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31223-5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda	
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2019	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006750 FRAME: 0069

Total Attachments: 3

source=AB_Qualifacts - IP Release [Executed]#page1.tif

source=AB_Qualifacts - IP Release [Executed]#page2.tif

source=AB_Qualifacts - IP Release [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006750 FRAME: 0070

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of September 19, 2019, by **AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") in favor of **QUALIFACTS SYSTEMS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 12, 2017 (the "<u>Intellectual Property Security Agreement</u>") with the Administrative Agent, notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2017, at Reel/Frame 6226/0216;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Grantor assigned, pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the lenders, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of their IP Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement) (the "Intellectual Property"), including that collateral listed on Schedule I hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Intellectual Property as provided herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders, hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Administrative Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders, hereby terminates, releases and forever discharges any and all security interests it has in the Intellectual Property, including all goodwill associated therewith, and assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, free and clear of any claims by the Administrative Agent, all right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in, to or under the Intellectual Property of the Grantor.
- 2. The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this Release.
- 3. THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006750 FRAME: 0071 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Evan Cohen Title: Managing Director

REEL: 006750 FRAME: 0072

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	Mark
U.S.	3,654,400	July 14, 2009	January 6, 2009	Qualifacts Systems, Inc.	CARELOGIC
U.S.	1,684,809	April 28, 1992	January 4, 1990	Qualifacts Systems, Inc.	QUALIFACTS
U.S.	1,689,388	May 26, 1992	January 4, 1990	Qualifacts Systems, Inc.	QUALIFACTS SYSTEMS
U.S.	4,124,109	January 24, 2012	February 14, 2011	Qualifacts Systems, Inc.	CHOOSE MEANINGFULLY

Patents

None.

Copyrights

RECORDED: 09/19/2019

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006750 FRAME: 0073